	Department of State.	
	CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY	
	OF	
	COOKIE CRUST YOGURT, INC.	
	I, PETE T. CENARRUSA, Secretary of State of the State of Idaho, hereby certify that	
	duplicate originals of an Application of <u>COOKIE CRUST YOGURT, INC.</u>	
	for a Certificate of Authority to transact business in this State,	
	to be signed and unified recovered to the provisions of the Idaha Rusiness Corporation Act, have	
	duly signed and verified pursuant to the provisions of the Idaho Business Corporation Act, have	
	been received in this office and are found to conform to law.	
	ACCORDINGLY and by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, I issue this Certificate of	
	Authority toCOOKIE_CRUST_YOGURT, INC	
	to transact business in this State under the name COOKIE CRUST YOGURT, INC.	
	and starts by second surface a signal of the Application	
	and attach hereto a duplicate original of the Application	
	for such Certificate.	
	Dated January 13, 1984	
	NT SEA	
	Stor Cincina	
	10/ State Sat / Cenarance	
	SECRETARY OF STATE	
	HE AT AND SECRETARY OF STATE	
	TO AND	
	Corporation Clerk	
<u>للم</u>		

Pu	Secretary of State of Idaho suant to Section 30-1-110, Idaho Code, the undersigned Corporation hereby applies for a Certificate of ty to transact business in your State, and for that purpose submits the following statement:
The	name of the corporation is COOKIE CRUST YOGURT, INC.
The	name which it shall use in Idaho isCOOKIE CRUST YOGURT, INC.
	be used only when required to avoid a conflict with a name already on file. Must be accompanied by a rd of Directors resolution adopting assumed name in Idaho.)
It is	incorporated under the laws of <u>California</u> .
	date of its incorporation is November 2, 1983 and the period of its duration
	perpetual
. The	address of its principal office in the state or country under the laws of which it is incorporated is
17	35 North First Street, #101, San Jose, CA 95112
. The	address to which correspondence should be addressed, if different from that in item 5.
The	address to which correspondence should be addressed, if different from that in item 5. street address of its proposed registered office in Idaho is <u>One Capital Center</u>
. The . The <u>99</u>	address to which correspondence should be addressed, if different from that in item 5. street address of its proposed registered office in Idaho is <u>One Capital Center</u> 9 Main Street, Boise, Idaho 83702 , and the name of its proposed
. The . The <u>99</u>	address to which correspondence should be addressed, if different from that in item 5. street address of its proposed registered office in Idaho is <u>One Capital Center</u>
. The . The <u>99</u> regi . The	address to which correspondence should be addressed, if different from that in item 5. street address of its proposed registered office in Idaho is <u>One Capital Center</u> 9 Main Street, Boise, Idaho 83702 , and the name of its proposed
. The 	address to which correspondence should be addressed, if different from that in item 5. street address of its proposed registered office in Idaho is <u>One Capital Center</u> 9 Main Street, Boise, Idaho 83702 , and the name of its proposed stered agent in Idaho at that address is <u>The Prentice-Hall Corporation Systems</u> , purpose or purposes which it proposes to pursue in the transaction of business in Idaho are:
. The <u>99</u> regi . The <u>An</u> <u>fa</u> . The	address to which correspondence should be addressed, if different from that in item 5. street address of its proposed registered office in Idaho is <u>One Capital Center</u> 9 Main Street, Boise, Idaho 83702 , and the name of its proposed stered agent in Idaho at that address is <u>The Prentice-Hall Corporation Systems</u> , purpose or purposes which it proposes to pursue in the transaction of business in Idaho are: y act or activity necessary or incidental to the sale of yogart st foods or yogurt fast food franchises. mame <u>Office</u> <u>Address</u>
The The <u>99</u> regi The <u>An</u> <u>fa</u> The Ma	address to which correspondence should be addressed, if different from that in item 5. street address of its proposed registered office in Idaho is <u>One Capital Center</u> 9 Main Street, Boise, Idaho 83702 , and the name of its proposed stered agent in Idaho at that address is <u>The Prentice-Hall Corporation Systems</u> , purpose or purposes which it proposes to pursue in the transaction of business in Idaho are: y act or activity necessary or incidental to the sale of yogart st foods or yogurt fast food franchises. names and respective addresses of its directors and officers are: Name Office Address rtin Ralstin Dir./Pres. 1735 No. First St., #101, San Jose, (95112
The The <u>99</u> regi The <u>An</u> fa The Ma Ja	address to which correspondence should be addressed, if different from that in item 5. street address of its proposed registered office in Idaho is <u>One Capital Center</u> 9 Main Street, Boise, Idaho 83702 , and the name of its proposed stered agent in Idaho at that address is <u>The Prentice-Hall Corporation Systems</u> , purpose or purposes which it proposes to pursue in the transaction of business in Idaho are: y act or activity necessary or incidental to the sale of yogart st foods or yogurt fast food franchises. names and respective addresses of its directors and officers are: Name Office Address rtin Ralstin Dir./Pres. 1735 No. First St., #101, San Jose, G

	Class	Par Value Per Share or Statement That Shares Are without Par Value
100,000	Common	\$0.10
 11. The aggregate number of value is: Number of Shares 	of its issued shares, itemize Class	ed by classes, par value of shares, and shares without par Par Value Per Share or Statement That Shares Are without Par Value
50,000	Common	\$0.10
		articles of incorporation and amendments thereto, duly country under the laws of which it is incorporated.
	<u>COOKIE</u> ByMartin	
	ByMartin	Ralstin Martin Kalatin Its President/Viec President (please specify)
	By <u>Martin</u> and Gary	Ralstin Martin Kalitm
STATE OF <u>Californ</u> COUNTY OF <u>Santa C</u> I, <u>Debra / S</u> this <u>OH</u> day of Gory R. Be Assistant Secreta:	By Martin and <u>Gary</u> -H nia lara)ss)ss) yn Zonn Tanuany	Ralstin Martin Alafami Its President/Viec President (please specify) R. Bennett Haugh Barnett Its Socretary/Assistant Secretary (please specify) , a notary public, do hereby certify that or , 19 84, personally appeared before me who being by me first duly sworn, declared that he is the
COUNTY OF Santa C I, Debra A this CH day of Gory R. Be	By Martin and <u>Gary</u> -H nia lara)ss <u>An Zoth</u> <u>January</u> <u>Socie CRUST</u> g document as <u>Assista</u>	Ralstin Martin Addition Its President/View President (please specify) R. Bennett Sary Barnett Reserverary/Assistant Secretary (please specify) , a notary public, do hereby certify that or , 19 84, personally appeared before me who being by me first duly sworn, declared that he is the F YOGURT, INC.

Comm. Exp. Feb. 22, 1985



I, MARCH FONG EU, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the annexed transcript was prepared by and in this office from the record on file, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.

> IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this

> > NOV 2 1983

March Force En



FILED In the office of the Socretary of State of the State of California

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

NOV 2 1983 MARCH CONG EU, Sacratary of State By Leslie Alenn Deputy

OF

COOKIE CRUST YOGURT, INC.

1230594

- ONE : The name of this corporation is Cookie Crust Yogurt, Inc.
- TWO: • The purpose of this Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a Corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California other than the banking business, the trust company business, or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporation Code.
- The name and address in this state of the corporation's THREE : initial agent for service of process is Gary R. Bennett, 3100 Mowry Avenue, Suite 407, Fremont, California 94538.
- The total number of shares which the corporation is authorized . FOUR: to issue is one hundred thousand (100,000) which shares shall have a par value of \$0.10 per share and which shall be designated as "common" shares and shall represent the only class of shares so authorized.
- DATED: November 2, 1983

Gary R. Bennett, Incorporator

I hereby declare that I am the person who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, which execution is my act and deed.

Jary R. Bennett